jointly with Developer, or one of its designated partners, and submit it to the Department, as detailed 

in the NOFA dated January 30, 2023, for Round 7 of the AHSC Program, for a total amount not to 

exceed Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000), of which Thirty-Five Million Dollars ($35,000,000) is 

requested as a loan for an Affordable Housing Development (“AHSC Loan”) and Fifteen Million 

Dollars ($15,000,000) is requested for a grant for Housing-Related Infrastructure, Sustainable 

Transportation Infrastructure (“STI”), Transit-Related Amenities, or Program activities (“AHSC 

Grant”), as defined in the AHSC Program Guidelines adopted by SGC on December 15, 2022.

[...]

awarded pursuant to an AHSC Program Application submitted jointly with Developer, as detailed in 

greenhouse gas reductions by increasing the accessibility of local transit to affordable housing 

projects; and 

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 250 

RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 
(951) 826-5567 

($27,974,220), of which Fourteen Million Dollars ($14,000,000) is a loan for an Affordable Housing 

Development (“AHSC Loan”) and Thirteen Million Nine Hundred and Seventy-Four Thousand and 

Two Hundred Dollars ($13,974,220) is a grant for Housing-Related Infrastructure, Sustainable 

Transportation Infrastructure (“STI”) Projects, Transit-Related Amenities, or Program activities

[...]

(“AHSC Grant”), as defined in the AHSC Program Guidelines adopted by SGC on December 15, 

2022. 

Section 2:  The City Manager, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to execute a 

State of California Standard Agreement (“Standard Agreement”) in a total amount not to exceed 

Twenty-Seven Million Nine Hundred and Seventy Four Thousand and Two Hundred and Twenty 

Dollars ($27,974,220 )($14,000,000 for the AHSC Loan and $13,974,220 for the AHSC Grant), as 

well as any and all other documents required or deemed necessary or appropriate to secure the AHSC 

Program funds from the Department, and all amendments thereto (collectively, the “AHSC